RESOLUTION 2022:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken (hereinafter "Pennsauken") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Merchantville (hereinafter "Merchantville") is a municipal entity organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and located in Camden County; and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken and Merchantville desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") for Emergency Medical Services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has within its Department of Public Safety a full time, fully staffed fire department based emergency medical service, which provides certain emergency medical services to the residents of the Township of Pennsauken; and

WHEREAS, Pennsauken has agreed to permit its fire department to provide the same emergency medical services to the residents of the Borough of Merchantville as it provides to the residents of the Township of Pennsauken, for the period of time commencing (retroactive) January 1, 2022 (retroactively) through December 31, 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken hereby authorizes the execution of the attached MOU between the Township of Pennsauken and the Borough of Merchantville with the terms and conditions stated in said document.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC, CMR Township Clerk

ADOPTED: